On October 24, 2006, Nighthawk Radiology Holdings, Inc., the issuer, filed Amendment No. 2 to its Registration Statement on Form S-1 (File
No. 333-137853), which registration statement was declared effective by the Securities and Exchange Commission on the date of this
communication. The following updates disclosure included in Amendment No. 2 and the preliminary prospectus which forms a part thereof.

Common stock offered by the
selling stockholders

5,500,000 shares (excluding option to purchase up to an additional 825,000 shares)

Price to the public $18.50 per share
The trade date is the date of this communication and the underwriters expect to deliver shares to purchasers on October 31, 2006.

NightHawk will not receive any proceeds from the sale of these shares by the selling stockholders. The number of shares beneficially owned by
certain members of management of NightHawk will decrease after this offering. The following table sets forth the shares to be sold by such
beneficial owners in this offering and the number of �Shares Beneficially Owned After the Offering�:

Name of Beneficial Owner

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior to
the Offering

Shares to be
Sold in the
Offering

Shares Beneficially Owned
After the Offering

Shares Beneficially Owned
If Over-Allotment
Option is Exercised

Shares % Shares %
Paul E. Berger, M.D. 6,306,001 500,000 5,806,001 19.4% 5,393,501 18.0%
Jon D. Berger 2,390,630 250,000 2,140,630 7.2% 1,934,380 6.5%
Christopher R. Huber 3,172,891 250,000 2,922,891 9.8% 2,716,641 9.1%

In addition, the number of shares beneficially owned by all executive officers and directors as a group (seven persons) will decrease from
16,463,849 shares to 10,963,849 shares, or 36.7% of NightHawk�s outstanding shares. If the over-allotment option is exercised in full, the
number of shares beneficially owned by all executive officers and directors as a group will be 10,138,849, or 33.6% of NightHawk�s outstanding
shares.

You should consider the foregoing information together with the sections of the preliminary prospectus to which this communication relates,
entitled �Principal and Selling Stockholders,� included in such preliminary prospectus.